The operating margin is expected to remain within the same range as realised YTD 2008

The organic growth rate is expected to be slightly lower in Q4 and 2009 than 2008 YTD

The financial leverage at 31 December 2008 is expected to remain stable around the leverage
at 30 June 2008, adversely impacted by exchange rate changes

(1) See the Outlook section on page 7 in the quarterly report

Other Financial Measures

18

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA

Pro Forma calculation(1)

DKKm 12 months ended September 30, 2008

Adjusted EBITDA 4,875

Estimated PF adjusted EBITDA of
acquired and divested businesses 163

Estimated PF Adjusted EBITDA 5,038

Other Financial Measures

Note: (1) The calculations of pro forma adjusted EBITDA are based in part on management estimates and the unaudited internal management accounts of the acquired businesses.
These numbers have not been, and cannot be, audited. The Pro Forma EBITDA is based on “Last Twelve Months” figures.

19

Other Financial Measures (cont.)

Notes:
(1) This Capitalisation table reflects the Capitalisation Table included in ISS Holding A/S’s Interim Report January – June 2008.
(2) Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of June 30,2008.

Pro Forma Capital Structure – September 30, 2008

Capitalisation (1) DKKm (2) % of Total
Cash and securities (1,527) (5%)

Other Indebtedness 318 1%

Senior Facilities 18,136 57%

EMTNs 7,165 22%

Total Net Senior Debt 24,092 75%
Second Lien 4,477 14%

Senior Subordinated Notes 3,387 11%

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 31,956 100%

20

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 31,096 31,472 31,956
Working Capital YTD 2008 (1,067) (910) (1,360)
Working Capital LTM 221 140 80

= Seasonality Adj. Pro Forma Net Debt 30,250 30,702 30,676

PF Adjusted EBITDA 4,929 5,064 5,038

Seasonality Adjusted
PF Net Cash Pay Debt / PF EBITDA 6.14x 6.06x 6.09x

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

CAPITALISATION (DKKm) Q1 2008 H1 2008 Q3 2008

21

7.09x

6.21x
6.34x

7.26x
7.42x7.28x

6.59x

6.74x
6.68x

6.57x
6.31x

6.09x6.06x

7.10x
7.28x7.28x

6.54x

6.88x

6.40x
6.27x

6.16x 6.14x

5.00x

5.50x

6.00x

6.50x

7.00x

7.50x

8.00x

OM
(end '05)

Q1 '06 Q2 '06 Q3 '06 Q4 '06 Q1 '07 Q2 '07 Q3 '07 Q4 '07 Q1 '08 Q2 '08 Q3 '08

Net Debt / PF Adj. EBITDA Seasonality Adj. Net Debt / PF Adj. EBITDA

Deleveraging On A Multiple Basis

Net Debt / Pro Forma Adj. EBITDA

22

5.98x5.99x

6.09x

6.16x

6.06x

6.14x6.16x

6.09x

5.90x

5.95x

6.00x

6.05x

6.10x

6.15x

6.20x

Q4 '07 Q1 '08 Q2 '08 Q3 '08

Constant rates Actual rates

Has Deleveraging Bottomed Out?

Net Debt / Pro Forma Adj. EBITDA (seasonality adjusted)

Operational performance has supported continued deleveraging in 2008

FX – most significantly the depreciation of GBP vs DKK - has been an
offsetting factor

23

Pro Forma Credit Ratios Q3 2008

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

PF Net Senior Debt (excl. EMTNs) / PF EBITDA

PF Net Cash Pay Debt / PF EBITDA

Seasonality adj. PF Net Cash Pay Debt/ PF EBITDA

PF Net Senior Debt (incl. EMTNs) / PF EBITDA

6.34

6.09

4.78

3.36

ISS Holding A/S
Investor Presentation

Interim Report January - September 2008